

08-28-1998



PAT

100808643

ION FORM

	6 N		
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jeffrey T. Hughes, Ronald G. Campbell Gordon S. Severt and Clifford L McLaggan	The Hughes Supply Co. Of Thomasville, In Post Office Box 1003 Thomasville, North Carolina 27360		
3. Nature of conveyance:	92355		
X Assignment Merger	n 0/6		
Security Agreement Change of Name	D D		
Other			
Execution Date: 17 August 1998	Additional names and addresses attached?Yes _X_N		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 17 August 1998		
•	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	ched?Yes <u>X</u> No		
Additional numbers atta- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched?Yes <u>X</u> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter L. Beavers 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (336) 275-7601	ched?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter L. Beavers 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (336) 275-7601 DO NOT USE	ched?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 which is enclosed.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter L. Beavers 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (336) 275-7601 DO NOT USE	ched?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 which is enclosed.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter L. Beavers 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (336) 275-7601 DO NOT USE	ched?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 which is enclosed.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter L. Beavers 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (336) 275-7601 DO NOT USE	ched?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 which is enclosed.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Walter L. Beavers 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 Telephone: (336) 275-7601 DO NOT USE 1934-1671-1611 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	ched?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 which is enclosed.		

Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeffrey T. Hughes, Ronald G. Campbell, Gordon S. Severt and Clifford L. McLaggan, are citizens of the United States of America and residents respectively of the Cities of Winston Salem, High Point, Archdale, Winston Salem and High Point, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have made an invention as described in a design patent application entitled CABINET DRAWER GUIDE ASSEMBLY which application was executed by:

Jeffrey T. Hughes on 17 August 1998; Ronald G. Campbell on 17 August 1998; Gordon S. Severt on 17 August 1998; and Clifford L. McLaggan on 17 August 1998

WHEREAS, The Hughes Supply Co. Of Thomasville, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business in Thomasville, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) to me in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said application, said application and in any divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals of said application and said Letters Patent or reissues as may issue thereon, said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications or reissues of said applications, or patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

PATENT -1- REEL: 9399 FRAME: 0325

The ASSIGNORS each hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 17th day of August, 1998. Jeffrey M. Hughes (SEAL)
State Of North Carolina) County Of <u>Navidsed</u>)
I, took to the parties and Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Jeffrey T. Hughes personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the 17th day of August, 1998.
Notary Public My commission expires: 11 28 13 Official Seal
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 17th day of August, 1998. Jone August (SEAL) Rohald G. Campbell
State Of North Carolina) County Of Davidsov
I, <u>fam F. Livala</u> , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Ronald G. Campbell personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the 17th day of August, 1998.

My commission expires: 10 34 03

PATENT -2- REEL: 9399 FRAME: 0326

Official Seal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, of August, 1998.		Severt	ed my seal this 17th day
State Of North Carolina) County Of <u>Dayidscal</u>)			
and acknowledged the due	on S. Severt per execution of t	rsonally appe he foregoing	aid County and State, do eared before me this day instrument. th day of August, 1998.
Notary Public My commission expires: 10			Official Seal
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, of August, 1998.	I have set my h	W	ed my seal this 17th day (SEAL)
State Of North Carolina) County Of <u>Davidsed</u>)			
hereby certify that Cliff day and acknowledged the	ord L. McLagga due execution	n personally of the forego	
Ham K. Windley			
Notary Public My commission expires: /	6-98' (c)		Official Seal

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/17/1998 -3- REEL: 9399 FRAME: 0327